ΤO

917033065995

P.02

Patent Case No. <u>18410CC</u>

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

| | | PATE | NTS ONL | Υ |
|----------|---|--|--|--|
| | | O THE DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED S LEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED OI | | |
| 1. | Name(s) of Conveying party(ies): Eduardo A. Padlan | | | |
| Add | litional name(s) of | conveying party(ies) attached? | Yes | ⊠ No |
| 2. | Nature of conveya | ince: | 3. | Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| | Assignment Merger | | | Gov't of the United States of America as represented Name: by the Secretary of the Dept. of Health & Human Services |
| | Security Agre | ement | | Internal Address: National Institutes of Health, Office of Technology Transfer |
| | Change of Na | ime | | Street Address: 6011 Executive Boulevard |
| | Other: | | | City & State: Rockville, MD |
| | | | | Zip/Postal Code: 20852-3804 |
| Ex | ecution Date: Oct | 13, 1992 | | Additional name(s) & Yes X No addresses attached? |
| 1 | (b) If this docume Name & address of p concerning document Name: Yang Xu | ent is being filed together with a new | w applicatio ditional nun 6. Total | en, the execution date of the application is: hbers attached? Yes No no. of applications & patents involved: fee (37 CFR 3.41) |
| | | MERCK & CO., INC. P.O. BOX 2000 RY60-30 RAHWAY, N.J. Zip: 07065-0907 | 8. Depos | The Director is hereby authorized to charge the deposit account number entered below for any fees which make the required or to credit any overpayment. It account number: 13-2755. |
| | DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | |
| | Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Yang Xu Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 45,243 Signature Jun 23, 2004 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: | | | |
| \T=• | Sond to Mail Sta | n Accianment Decordation Service | icae ar Eas | y to Datant and Tradamant Office at (700) and End |
| , I E : | Send to Mail Stop Assignment, Recordation Services or Fax to Patent and Trademark Office at (703) 306-599 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING OR FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, or facsimile transmitted to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on: | | | |
| | Name (Print/Type) | KathyAnn Krajcik | | |
| | | | ********************** | |

Computer generated form Merck & Co., Inc. "RREPTOM ON AFRICA COMPANY (1990)

P.03

SOLE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Eduardo A. Padlan, employee of the Department of Health and Human Services, with George E. Mark and Bruce L. Daugherty have invented A METHOD FOR REDUCING THE IMMUNOGENECITY OF ANTIBODY VARIABLE DOMAINS for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States Serial No. 07/702,217, Filed May 17, 1991; and

WHEREAS, I, am an applicant named in the abovementioned application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, the conditions under which said invention was made are such as to entitle the Government under Paragraph 1(a) of Executive Order 10096 to the entire right, title, and interest herein, both domestic and foreign; and

WHEREAS, the Government of the United States is desirous of acquiring all of my domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in the above-mentioned invention described in the aforesaid application for Letters Patent; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer to the United States of America, represented by the Secretary, Department of Health and Human Services, the full and exclusive rights in and to said invention in the U.S. and within each and every foreign country in which the Government elects to file and the entire right, title, and interest in and to such applications, and any continuations, continuations—in—part, divisions, reissues or extensions thereof, and including priority rights as may be filed in the U.S. and foreign countries, and such Letters Patent as may be granted to be held by the Government to the end of the term for which the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made.

I further agree to make, execute, and deliver to the Secretary, Department of Health and Human Services, upon request, any and all papers, documents, affidavits, or other instruments that may be necessary in the prosecution of any application or applications for improvements or reissues of Letters Patent, and to assist the Government in every way as may be requested in protecting said invention, provided that any expense of extending such assistance shall be paid by the Government.

PATENT REEL: 014769 FRAME: 0618

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I subscribe my hand and seal on the dates shown below: State of Manyland ss: October, 1992.

Margaut & Hawker Margaret & Hawker

RECORDED: 06/23/2004

PATENT REEL: 014769 FRAME: Q619